                    JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                            - 1 / 6-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
Zener Diodes with Surge Current Specification：BZD52C Series    Rev.3.8
FEATURE
 Silicon power zener diodes.
 Low zener impedance.
 500mW rating on FR-4 or FR-5 board.
 Voltage range includes breakdown voltages from 6.8V to 100V

(Volts)
Izt
(mA)
Zzt
(Ω)
Zzk
(Ω)
Izk
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(Volts)
Typ
(pF)
BZD52C6V8 6.8 6.46 7.14 5.0 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1700 ZWD
BZD52C7V5 7.5 7.13 7.88 5.0 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 1300 ZWE
BZD52C8V2 8.2 7.79 8.61 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 1000 ZWF
BZD52C9V1 9.1 8.65 9.56 5.0 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 450 ZWG
BZD52C10 10 9.5 10.5 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 430 ZWH
BZD52C11 11 10.5 11.6 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 420 ZWI
BZD52C12 12 11.4 12.6 5.0 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 410 ZWJ
BZD52C13 13 12.4 13.7 5.0 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 400 ZWK
BZD52C15 15 14.3 15.8 5.0 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 380 ZWL
BZD52C16 16 15.2 16.8 5.0 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 360 ZWM
BZD52C18 18 17.1 18.9 5.0 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 340 ZWN
BZD52C20 20 19.0 21.0 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 320 ZWO
BZD52C22 22 20.9 23.1 5.0 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 300 ZWP
BZD52C24 24 22.8 25.2 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 290 ZWQ
BZD52C27 27 25.7 28.4 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 280 ZWR
BZD52C30 30 28.5 31.5 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 260 ZWS
BZD52C33 33 31.4 34.7 2.0 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 245 ZWT
BZD52C36 36 34.2 37.8 2.0 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 230 ZWU
BZD52C39 39 37.1 41.0 2.0 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 220 ZWV
BZD52C43 43 40.9 45.2 2.0 100 700 0.5 0.1 32.0 200 ZWW
BZD52C47 47 44.7 49.4 2.0 100 750 0.5 0.1 35.0 190 ZWX
BZD52C51 51 48.5 53.6 2.0 100 750 0.5 0.1 38.0 180 ZWY
BZD52C56 56 53.2 58.8 2.0 150 1000 0.5 0.1 39.2 170 ZNA
BZD52C62 62 58.9 65.1 1.0 150 1000 0.5 0.1 43.4 160 ZNB
BZD52C68 68 64.6 71.4 1.0 200 1000 0.5 0.1 47.6 150 ZNC
BZD52C75 75 71.3 78.8 1.0 250 1500 0.5 0.1 52.5 130 ZND
BZD52C82 82 77.9 86.1 0.5 250 1500 0.25 0.1 57.4 120 ZNE
0.5W BZD52C Series                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                           - 3 / 6-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
BZD52C ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted, continued)
Maximum VF=0.9V at IF=10mA

(V)
Izt
(mA)
Zzt
(Ω)
Zzk
(Ω)
Izk
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(V)
Typ
(pF)
BZD52C91 91 86.5 95.6 0.5 300 1700 0.25 0.1 63.7 110 ZNF
BZD52C100 100 95 105 0.5 300 1700 0.25 0.1 70.0 100 ZNG
Notes: Zener voltage tolerance of standard BZD52C series is ±5%
          Junction capacitance is measured in VR=0V, f=1MHz.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA